

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(D) 41/2024
In[LPA 113/2020]**

Rabia Shah

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Mr. Dheeraj Gupta and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

ORDER

23.08.2024

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within a period of one week.

List again on 11.10.2024.

**(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.08.2024

"Mir Arif"