

S. No. 132  
Suppl. list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 458/2024 in[SWP 802/2017]

RABIA SHAH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Zahoor Ahmad Shah, Advocate.

**Vs.**

MR. DHEERAJ GUPTA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.11.2024

Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, appears and seeks two weeks time to file statement of facts.

List on 17.12.2024.

Meantime, respondents shall report compliance.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

27.11.2024

*Hilal Ahmad*