

Serial No. 40
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 458/2024 in[SWP 802/2017].

RABIA SHAH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ah. Shah, Advocate.

VERSUS

MR. DHEERAJ GUPTA AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

11-02-2025

Learned counsel for the respondents has produced the Statement of Facts before this Court on behalf of the respondents which is taken on record. A copy thereof has been furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner. In the Statement of Facts, it has been submitted that the case of the petitioner is under active consideration of the respondents and that it requires further time to take the matter to its logical conclusion.

The respondents are directed to complete the process so that the judgement of the Writ Court is complied in its letter and spirit by next date of hearing. They shall file fresh Compliance Report in this regard by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 11.04.2025

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11-02-2025
Showkat Khan