

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 458/2024 in[SWP 802/2017]

RABIA SHAH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Shah, Advocate

Vs.

MR. DHEERAJ GUPTA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

07-10-2025

1. Fresh compliance report in terms of order dated 30.08.2025 has not been filed by the respondents.
2. Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, for the respondents seeks, and is granted three weeks time, as last and final opportunity to file fresh compliance report in terms of order dated 30.08.2025, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 7th November, 2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

07-10-2025

Mubashir