

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) No. 458/2024
In SWP No. 802/2017

Rabia Shah ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Shah, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Dheeraj Gupta and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.11.2025

Respondents, despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 07.10.2025, have not filed compliance report.

Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, appearing vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG, prays for and is granted one more opportunity of a week in the interest of justice to file fresh compliance report in terms of order dated 07.10.2025.

List on 11.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.11.2025

Manzoor