

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 458/2024 in[SWP 802/2017]

RABIA SHAH

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor A. Shah, Advocate.

Vs.

MR. DHEERAJ GUPTA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.02.2026

CM No.8544/2025

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made at bar, the same is allowed and present incumbent referred in the application is added as party respondent/contemnor in the contempt petition.

Application disposed of.

CCP(S) No.458/2024

Notice to the newly added respondent/contemnor, returnable within two weeks upon steps within one week. Notice dasti also.

None appears for rest of the respondents.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List 23.03.2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.02.2026

Ishaq